

## Resolution to Appoint the 2021 Elections Judicial Council Sponsor: Maria Linares

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS,** ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, the Elections Judicial Council is established in the ASI Bylaws to hear all formal complaints pertaining to the conduct of any candidate and/or candidate team; and

**WHEREAS,** The Elections Judicial Council shall be chaired by the Elections Director and shall be comprised of the Elections Coordinators, a member of the ASI Board of Directors, a member of the Executive Team, and a member of the TSC Board of Trustees; and

**WHEREAS,** All members of the Elections Judicial Council must have Board of Directors confirmation and declare impartiality through the elections cycle; and

**WHEREAS,** Once a member is confirmed by the Board of Directors they shall be the only voting member to represent their constituents for the duration of the elections cycle; therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, Isabella Galvan and Jacob Peterson are appointed to the 2021 Elections Judicial Council, given their roles as Elections Director and Elections Coordinator respectively; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, Tina Thomas is appointed to the 2021 Elections Judicial Council as the member from the ASI Board of Directors; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, Nicole Gillespie is appointed to the 2021 Elections Judicial Council as the member from the Executive Team; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, David Estephanian is appointed to the 2021 Elections Judicial Council as the member of the TSC Board of Trustees; and be it finally

**RESOLVED,** that this resolution be distributed to the Elections Team, Board of Directors, Executive Officers, Titan Student Centers Board of Trustees, and Executive Director.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on this twenty third day of February in the year two thousand twenty one.

Maria Lina 15:59 PST)

Maria Linares Chair, Board of Directors

Selene Hanna Hanna (Mar 4, 2021 19:13 PST)

Selene Hanna Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors